

FILED
October 24, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 94208-1

NO. 32683-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

RAY LENY BETANCOURTH, Appellant.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
II. ANSWERS TO ISSUES PRESENTED	1
III. ARGUMENT	1
A. The claim that the trial court did not base its ruling on the independent source doctrine should be rejected because it was raised in reply briefing only.....	1
B. The trial court based its ruling admitting the text messages as exhibits on the independent source rule.....	4
C. The independent source rule operates to allow admission of the text messages despite the invalidity of the district court warrant.	9
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley, 118 Wash. 2d 801, 828 P.2d 549, 553 (1992).....3

Fosbre v. State, 70 Wn.2d 578, 424 P.2d 901 (1967).....3

In re Marriage of Sacco, 114 Wn.2d 1, 784 P.2d 1266 (1990).3

State v. Costich, 152 Wn.2d 463, 98 P.3d 795 (2004).....9

State v. Gaines, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....2,10

State v. Green, 177 Wn.App. 332, 312 P.2d 669 (2013)13

State v. Hilton, 164 Wn. App. 81, 261 P.3d 683 (2011)10,12

State v. Miles, 159 Wn.App. 282, 244 P.3d 1030 (2011) passim

State v. O’Bremski, 70 Wn.2d 425, 523 P.2d 530 (1967).....10

SUPREME COURT CASES

Murray v. United States, 487 U.S. 533, 108 S.Ct. 2529, 101 L.Ed.2d 472 (1988)..... 9-11

OTHER CASES

State v. Herrold, 962 F.2d 1131 (3d Cir. 1992)..... 13-4

United States v. Hanhardt, 155 F. Supp. 2d 840, (N.D. Ill. 2001)11

United State v. Johnson, 994 F.2d 980 (2nd Cir. 1993).....12

United States v. May, 214 F.3d 900 (7th Cir. 2000)13

United States v. Mulder, 898 F.2d 239 (9th Cir. 1989)12

RULES

RAP 10.3.....4
